RESOLUTION F13-14

ADOPTION OF SHAWNEE STATE UNIVERSITY DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION RESOLUTION 2014.2

WHEREAS, in accordance with the bylaws of the Shawnee State University Development Foundation, the Board of Trustees of Shawnee State University must ratify SSUDF policies; and

WHEREAS, the attached Resolution 2014.2 was approved by the Shawnee State University Development Foundation on March 6, 2014; and

WHEREAS, this Resolution provides for the commemorative naming of property in accordance with established SSUDF policy;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees of Shawnee State University hereby ratifies the SSU Development Foundation Resolution 2014.2;

THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the SSU Board of Trustees acknowledges and appreciates the significant contribution made by Vicky and Neal Hatcher that benefits the future growth of Shawnee State University.